
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000832-2021 

Contract

NSSCOVID-19 -250 Provision of Security at NHS Louisa
Jordan

NSS Health Facilities Scotland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000832

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028a96  

Published 15 January 2021, 10:32am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NSS Health Facilities Scotland

Gyle Square, 1 South Gyle Crescent

Edinburgh

EH12 9EB

Email

NSS.hfsframeworkscotland@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1412041820

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000832-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000832-2021
mailto:NSS.hfsframeworkscotland@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM - SCOTLAND

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.hfs.scot.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1044
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.hfs.scot.nhs.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10442
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10442


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NSSCOVID-19 -250 Provision of Security at NHS Louisa Jordan

Reference number

NSSCOVID-19 -250

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79710000 - Security services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

a requirement to ensure the safety and security of everybody who would be required to
access the area while securing the buildings and surrounding area in a robust and compliant
manner was time critical.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,290,794

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - SCOTLAND

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NHS Louisa Jordan

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a directly awarded contract between the Authority on behalf of NHS Scotland to meet
the additional demands of the Scottish Health and Social Care sector during the current
Covid-19 pandemic.

This award has been approved for reasons of extreme urgency brought about by events
unforeseeable by the contracting authority in line with Regulation 33(1)(c) of the Public
Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

Explanation:

This is a directly awarded contract between the Authority on behalf of NHS Scotland to meet
the additional demands of the Scottish Health and Social Care sector during the current
Covid-19 pandemic.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 October 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

G4S

46 Gillingham Street

London

SW1V 1HU

Telephone

+44 7918477413

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,290,794

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Resource constraints due to COVID have resulted in delay of publication of this award notice

(SC Ref:637066)



Page 7 to 7

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheriff Court House

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Email

edinburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1312252525

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

This is a directly awarded contract between the Authority on behalf of NHS Scotland to meet
the additional demands of the Scottish Health and Social Care sector during the current
Covid-19 pandemic.

This award has been approved for reasons of extreme urgency brought about by events
unforeseeable by the contracting authority in line with Regulation 33(1)(c) of the Public
Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:edinburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-09T00:00:06+0100
	TCPDF




